
































ID# Kit / Part Description Part # Packaged Part Description

1 Plastic Pivot Pieces 1274 Plastic Center Pivot Pieces
2 2-56 Flat Head screw 12753 2-56 x 1/4" Flat Head - Hex (4)
3 Graphite Football 3272 Graphite Pivot Plate - Gen X
4 Flanged Pivot Ball 4019 Aluminum Pivot Balls
5 4-40 x 3/8 steel flat head 1428 3/8" x 4-40 FH Allen-SS
6 Graphite Main Chassis 3255 Chassis-Gen X
7 4-40 thin hex nut 12772 Small Hex Nuts CK Pivot Plate (10)

3273 ABP adjusting plates (2) GenX
8 Small Washer 1209 Servo Mount Washer (10)
9 4-40 red locknut 1412 Alum Locknuts-Red Anodized (10)

1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
10 Graphite Bottom Plate 3266 Bottom plate- Gen X
11 Long red flat head screw 1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
12 Red pivot Ball 13615 Anodized Low Roll Center Balls (4)
13 4-40 x 5/16 steel flat head 1426 5/16 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)
14 One-Piece side links 1380 One-Piece Links for CK (2)
15 Black 2-56 ballstud 1384 2-56 Ballstuds & Ballcups for Damper tubes (4)
16 Graphite Top Plate 3265 Top plate - Gen X
17 Red Ball Stud 1409 Anodized 4-40 Ball Studs (4)
18 X-Brace 3274 Rear X-brace - Gen X
19 Aluminum Pods 3340 Low Profile Motor Pod-Gen X
20 Red Button Head screw 1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
21 4-40 x 1/4 alum flathead 1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
22 Graphite Tweak Plate 3270 Tweak plate- Gen X (1)
23 Tweak Screw 1288 5/16 x 4-40 set screw-twk 3.2 & Gen X
24 Metal Spring Holder 12871 Metal Spring Holders
25 Side Spring 1296 Side Spring- White - Med

1280 Rear Side Spring Set
26 Red Standoffs 1260 CRC Hour-glass Standoff 1/2
27 .035 allen wrench 13695 .035 Allen wrench
28 2-56 set screw stud 1397 2-56 Stud for Damper Tubes w/ .035 hex head

3269 Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X
29 2-56 Plastic Ball Cup 1384 2-56 Ballstuds & Ballcups for Damper tubes (4)

3269 Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X
30 Short 4-40 Ball Cup 32694 Short ball cup-(4) Gen X damper tube

3269 Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X
31 CRC Tube Lube 4212 CRC Tube Lube - Heavy (white cap)
32 Delrin Plunger 32693 Delrin Plunger for Short Gen X Damper Tube

3269 Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X
33 Aluminum Tube 32691 Red Aluminum Tube - Gen X (Tube Only)

3269 Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X
34 Steel 4-40 x 1/4" flathead 1424 1/4 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)

3273 ABP adjusting plates (2) GenX
35 ABP Braces 3273 ABP adjusting plates (2) GenX
36 Foam Bladder 13451 Durashock rebuild kit (2)

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
37 Red Shock O-Ring 13451 Durashock rebuild kit (2)

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
38 Shock Shaft 4283 Dura-Shaft for VCS/Dura shock

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
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ID# Kit / Part Description Part # Packaged Part Description

39 White Teflon Washer 1253 Front Hinge pin Teflon washers - (8)
40 Plastic Cup for foam 13451 Durashock rebuild kit (2)

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
41 Small Washer 13451 Durashock rebuild kit (2)

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
42 Shock Body 4285 Dura-Shock Conversion - Red

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
43 Threaded Delrin Plug 13458 Threaded Shock Insert - Durashock

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
44 Rod End, Spring Perch 13456 VCS Rod end/Sprng Pearch - Anodized

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
45 4-40 x 1/8 set screw 13783 1/8th Set Screw (6)
46 Plastic Ball Cup 1231 Steering Plastic Ballcups (8)
47 Shock Spring 1348 Gold Spring - VCS
48 Threaded Spring Retainer 13459 Alum VCS Spring Adj Collar (2)

4281 DuraShock Complete - Red
49 4-40 x 1/2 set screw 1391 4-40 x 1/2 Set Screws
50 Female Hex Ballstud 1407 Anodized Hex Balls
51 Antenna Mount 3346 Antenna/shock mnt-plastic
52 Teflon Spacer 3346 Antenna/shock mnt-plastic
53 Delrin Pivot ball 3246 Delrin pivot ball (4) Pro Strut
54 Lower Arm 3247 CRC Front Arm set-up and low
55 2-56 Clamp Screw 3242 Clamp screw+nut-Pivot ball (2)
56 2-56 Locknut 3242 Clamp screw+nut-Pivot ball (2)

1472 2-56 mini locknuts (red) (8)
57 Upper A-arm Mount 3243 Upper Arm mnt set-0,5,10 (2)
58 Plastic Ride Height Spacers 3233 Molded ride height spacers - 3, 4, & 5mm
59 4-40 x 7/16" Red FH 1453 4-40 x 7/16" FH Alum 7075-Red
60 Upper A-arm 3247 CRC Front Arm set-up and low
61 Upper Hinge Pin 3245 CRC FE Hinge Pin (2)
62 Upper Cap 3243 Upper Arm mnt set-0,5,10 (2)
63 2-56 Button Head 3254 2-56 x 1/4 BH-for upper cap (10)
64 Steering Blocks 3251 CRC Steering Block set
65 Graphite Steering Arm 3252 Graphite Steering arm (pr.)
66 Socket Head 2-56 screw 3253 2-56x1/4 SH-steering arm (10)
67 Dual Aluminum Axle 3235 CRC Dual Front Axle (pr.)
68 King Pin 3250 CRC 1/12 King Pin set-polished
69 Front End Spring 3392 Front End Spring .50mm (pr.)
70 E-Clip 1382 1/8 E-clips-100 pieces
71 Brass Set Screw 3234 Brass 4-40 Set screws-2 pr.
72 Upper Pivot Ball 3244 CRC Big Upper Ball Stud (2)
73 Capture Insert 3251 CRC Steering Block set
74 Red 8-32 Front End Screws 12392 8-32 Front End screws (red)

1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
75 Thread Cutting Screw N/A
76 Axle Carrier / Ride Height Spacer 1385 Plastic Ride Heights 1-4
77 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing 13861 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing (1)

1386 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing (10)
78 Rear Axle 4228 Large D-ring Axle - Red

4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red
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79 1/4" rear axle shim 4732 1/4  Shim Set (20)
4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red

80 Left Clamp Hub 3333 Super light left clamp hub-red
4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red

81 Socket Head Clamp Screw 3332 M2.5 x 6mm Cap Head Screw (6)
3333 Super light left clamp hub-red

82 1/8" Diff Balls 1229 Diff Balls for gear (100 pcs.)
83 Diff Gear 1230 Spur gear for 1/12th (98T)
84 Silicone Diff Grease 4205 Diff Lube  -  Silicone 4cc
85 Diff Ring 4202 Lightened Large D-rings

4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red
86 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing 13871 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing (1)

1387 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing (10)
87 Diff Hub 4224 Large Ring Diff Hub - Red

4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red
88 Diff Spacer 4121 Aerodiff Spacer collar

4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red
89 Spring Washer 4123 Belleville Spng wash-3 bolt(2)

4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red
90 Plastic Locknut 4126 8-32 Nylon Locknut (2)

4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red
91 Body Mounts 1378 Body Post Set-for CK
92 4-40 x 3/8 Red Flat Head Screw 1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
93 4-40 x 3/8 Socket Cap Screw 1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
94 Plastic Collar 1378 Body Post Set-for CK
95 4-40 x 5/16 Cap Head Screw 1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK
96 3/16 front wheel shim 4745 3/16 Shim Set (20) x .010
97 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing 32481 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing (1)

3248 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing (10)
98 Servo Mount 4017 Aluminum Servo Mount - 4 hole Anodized
99 Antenna Mast 1347 Fiberglass rollover w/Tip
100 Steering Tie Rod 3217 Steering Tie Rod (2)
101 Servo Saver Brace 4088 Graphite Servo Saver Brace
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1209 Servo Mount Washer (10) 8 Small Washer
1229 Diff Balls for gear (100 pcs.) 82 1/8" Diff Balls
1230 Spur gear for 1/12th (98T) 83 Diff Gear
1231 Steering Plastic Ballcups (8) 46 Plastic Ball Cup
1253 Front Hinge pin Teflon washers - (8) 39 White Teflon Washer
1260 CRC Hour-glass Standoff 1/2 26 Red Standoffs
1274 Plastic Center Pivot Pieces 1 Plastic Pivot Pieces
1280 Rear Side Spring Set 25 Side Spring
1288 5/16 x 4-40 set screw-twk 3.2 & Gen X 23 Tweak Screw
1295 Side Spring- Blue - Soft
1296 Side Spring- White - Med 25 Side Spring
1297 Side Spring- Red - firm
1298 Side Spring- Green X-firm
1299 Side Spring Purple XX-Firm
1339 Blue Spring - VCS
1340 Red Spring - VCS
1341 Copper Spring - VCS
1342 CRC Stiff Silver .050
1343 CRC Super Stiff Silver .055
1344 Center Spring Set  - (includes 1340,1341,1342,1343)
1347 Fiberglass rollover w/Tip 99 Antenna Mast 
1348 Gold Spring - VCS 47 Shock Spring
1357 1/12th Scale Kydex Bumper Front Bumper
1378 Body Post Set-for CK 91 Body Mounts

94 Plastic Collar
1380 One-Piece Links for CK (2) 14 One-Piece side links
1382 1/8 E-clips-100 pieces 70 E-Clip
1384 2-56 Ballstuds & Ballcups for Damper tubes (4) 15 Black 2-56 ballstud

29 2-56 Plastic Ball Cup
1385 Plastic Ride Heights 1-4 76 Axle Carrier / Ride Height Spacer
1386 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing (10) 77 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing
1387 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing (10) 86 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing
1391 4-40 x 1/2 Set Screws 49 4-40 x 1/2 set screw
1397 2-56 Stud for Damper Tubes w/ .035 hex head 28 2-56 set screw stud
1407 Anodized Hex Balls 50 Female Hex Ballstud
1409 Anodized 4-40 Ball Studs (4) 17 Red Ball Stud
1410 Andzd Alum Screw Set - CK 9 4-40 red locknut

11 Long red flat head screw
20 Red Button Head screw
21 4-40 x 1/4 alum flathead
74 Red 8-32 Front End Screws
92 4-40 x 3/8 Red Flat Head Screw
93 4-40 x 3/8 Socket Cap Screw
95 4-40 x 5/16 Cap Head Screw

1412 Alum Locknuts-Red Anodized (10) 9 4-40 red locknut
1424 1/4 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4) 34 Steel 4-40 x 1/4" flathead
1426 5/16 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4) 13 4-40 x 5/16 steel flat head
1428 3/8" x 4-40 FH Allen-SS 5 4-40 x 3/8 steel flat head
1453 4-40 x 7/16" FH Alum 7075-Red 59 4-40 x 7/16" Red FH
1472 2-56 mini locknuts (red) (8) 56 2-56 Locknut

19

Gen-X Spare Parts List
(Sorted by Part #) - (Bold = option part)



Part # Packaged Part Description ID# Kit / Part Description

2172 1/12th Magenta Front Pro-Cuts Tires
2173 1/12th Purple Front Pro-Cuts Tires
2174 1/12th Black Front Pro-Cuts Tires
2175 1/12th Pink Rear Pro-Cuts Tires
2176 1/12th Magenta Rear Pro-Cuts Tires
2178 1/12th Grey Rear Pro-Cuts Tires
2179 1/12th White Rear Pro-Cuts Tires
2180 1/12th Grey Front Pro-Cuts Tires
3217 Steering Tie Rod (2) 100 Steering Tie Rod
3233 Molded ride height spacers - 3, 4, & 5mm 58 Plastic Ride Height Spacers
3234 Brass 4-40 Set screws-2 pr. 71 Brass Set Screw
3235 CRC Dual Front Axle (pr.) 67 Dual Aluminum Axle
3236 3 mm Graphite Ride Height Spacer
3242 Clamp screw+nut-Pivot ball (2) 55 2-56 Clamp Screw

56 2-56 Locknut
3243 Upper Arm mnt set-0,5,10 (2) 57 Upper A-arm Mount

62 Upper Cap
3244 CRC Big Upper Ball Stud (2) 72 Upper Pivot Ball
3245 CRC FE Hinge Pin (2) 61 Upper Hinge Pin
3246 Delrin pivot ball (4) Pro Strut 53 Delrin Pivot ball
3247 CRC Front Arm set-up and low 54 Lower Arm

60 Upper A-arm
3248 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing (10) 97 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing
3249 3/16 x 5/16 unflanged (10)
3250 CRC 1/12 King Pin set-polished 68 King Pin
3251 CRC Steering Block set 64 Steering Blocks

73 Capture Insert
3252 Graphite Steering arm (pr.) 65 Graphite Steering Arm
3253 2-56x1/4 SH-steering arm (10) 66 Socket Head 2-56 screw
3254 2-56 x 1/4 BH-for upper cap (10) 63 2-56 Button Head
3255 Chassis-Gen X 6 Graphite Main Chassis
3265 Top plate - Gen X 16 Graphite Top Plate
3266 Bottom plate- Gen X 10 Graphite Bottom Plate
3269 Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X 28 2-56 set screw stud

29 2-56 Plastic Ball Cup
30 Short 4-40 Ball Cup
32 Delrin Plunger
33 Aluminum Tube

3270 Tweak plate- Gen X (1) 22 Graphite Tweak Plate
3272 Graphite Pivot Plate - Gen X 3 Graphite Football
3273 ABP adjusting plates (2) GenX 7 4-40 thin hex nut

34 Steel 4-40 x 1/4" flathead
35 ABP Braces

3274 Rear X-brace - Gen X 18 X-Brace
3332 M2.5 x 6mm Cap Head Screw (6) 81 Socket Head Clamp Screw
3333 Super light left clamp hub-red 80 Left Clamp Hub

81 Socket Head Clamp Screw
3340 Low Profile Motor Pod-Gen X 19 Aluminum Pods
3342 Option Left Bulkhead Gen-X
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3346 Antenna/shock mnt-plastic 51 Antenna Mount
52 Teflon Spacer

3390 Front End Spring .45mm (pr.)
3392 Front End Spring .50mm (pr.) 69 Front End Spring
3394 Front End Spring .55mm (pr.)
3396 Front End Spring .60mm (pr.)
4017 Aluminum Servo Mount - 4 hole Anodized 98 Servo Mount
4019 Aluminum Pivot Balls 4 Flanged Pivot Ball
4020 Wire Keepers -Clips and Ties
4088 Graphite Servo Saver Brace 101 Servo Saver Brace
4121 Aerodiff Spacer collar 88 Diff Spacer
4123 Belleville Spng wash-3 bolt(2) 89 Spring Washer
4126 8-32 Nylon Locknut (2) 90 Plastic Locknut
4160 1/12 Courage C-60 Evo-3 LMP Body - Lightweight
4202 Lightened Large D-rings 85 Diff Ring
4205 Diff Lube  -  Silicone 4cc 84 Silicone Diff Grease
4210 CRC Tube Lube - Light
4212 CRC Tube Lube - Heavy (white cap) 31 CRC Tube Lube
4214 CRC Tube Lube - Super Heavy
4220 Complete Large D Ring Diff Assembly - Red 78 Rear Axle

79 1/4" rear axle shim
80 Left Clamp Hub
85 Diff Ring
87 Diff Hub
88 Diff Spacer
89 Spring Washer
90 Plastic Locknut

4224 Large Ring Diff Hub - Red 87 Diff Hub
4228 Large D-ring Axle - Red 78 Rear Axle
4262 Front ride height shim set. .010, .020, .030"
4278 Machined Delrin Pivot w/alum 1 Plastic Pivot Pieces
4279 Steel Ball Popper Tool
4281 DuraShock Complete - Red 36 Foam Bladder

37 Red Shock O-Ring
38 Shock Shaft
40 Plastic Cup for foam
41 Small Washer
42 Shock Body
43 Threaded Delrin Plug
44 Rod End, Spring Perch
48 Threaded Spring Retainer

4283 Dura-Shaft for VCS/Dura shock 38 Shock Shaft
4285 Dura-Shock Conversion - Red 42 Shock Body
4732 1/4  Shim Set (20) 79 1/4" rear axle shim
4745 3/16 Shim Set (20) x .010 96 3/16 front wheel shim
6405 100T 64P Spur Gear 83 Diff Gear
12392 8-32 Front End screws (red) 74 Red 8-32 Front End Screws
12753 2-56 x 1/4" Flat Head - Hex (4) 2 2-56 Flat Head screw
12772 Small Hex Nuts CK Pivot Plate (10) 7 4-40 thin hex nut
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12871 Metal Spring Holders 24 Metal Spring Holder
13451 Durashock rebuild kit (2) 36 Foam Bladder

37 Red Shock O-Ring
40 Plastic Cup for foam
41 Small Washer

13456 VCS Rod end/Sprng Pearch - Anodized 44 Rod End, Spring Perch
13458 Threaded Shock Insert - Durashock 43 Threaded Delrin Plug
13459 Alum VCS Spring Adj Collar (2) 48 Threaded Spring Retainer
13615 Anodized Low Roll Center Balls (4) 12 Red pivot Ball
13695 .035 Allen wrench 27 .035 allen wrench
13783 1/8th Set Screw (6) 45 4-40 x 1/8 set screw
13861 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing (1) 77 1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing
13871 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing (1) 86 1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing
32481 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing (1) 97 3/16 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing
32691 Red Aluminum Tube - Gen X (Tube Only) 33 Aluminum Tube
32693 Delrin Plunger for Short Gen X Damper Tube 32 Delrin Plunger
32694 Short ball cup-(4) Gen X damper tube 30 Short 4-40 Ball Cup
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